Ordinance awarding a construction contract to Teal Construction, Inc., Corpus Christi, Texas, for the Corpus Christi International Airport Transportation Security Administration (TSA) Security Equipment Consolidation Project to relocate the existing TSA baggage screening equipment, in an amount of \$564,202.00 and appropriating funds from the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act and amending the FY 2020-2021 budget by increasing revenues and expenditures.

WHEREAS, Project 20631 Corpus Christi International Airport Baggage Equipment Reconsolidation has been added to the FY 2021 project list under Airport – Building Improvements in the FY 2021 Capital Budget.

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS:

**SECTION 1.** That funds in the amount of \$564,202.00 are appropriated into the Airport Grant Fund No. 1055 from the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act to be used for the CCIA Baggage Equipment Reconsolidation project.

**SECTION 2.** The Corpus Christi FY2020-2021 Operating and Capital Budget adopted by Ordinance No. 032203 is amended to increase revenues and expenditures by \$564,202.00.

**SECTION 3.** The City Manager or designee is authorized to execute a contract with Teal Construction, Inc. of Corpus Christi, Texas, in the amount of \$564,202.00 for the Corpus Christi International Airport Transportation Security Administration (TSA) Security Equipment Consolidation Project.

That the foregoing ordinance was read for the first the day of, 2021, by the follow	
Paulette M. Guajardo	John Martinez
Roland Barrera	Ben Molina
Gil Hernandez	Mike Pusley
Michael Hunter	Greg Smith
Billy Lerma	
That the foregoing ordinance was read for the secondary of 2021, by the following vote:	and time and passed finally on this the
Paulette M. Guajardo	John Martinez
Roland Barrera	Ben Molina
Gil Hernandez	Mike Pusley
Michael Hunter	Greg Smith
Billy Lerma	
PASSED AND APPROVED on this the day	y of, 2021.
ATTEST:	
Rebecca Huerta City Secretary	Paulette M. Guajardo Mayor